
Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Recurve Men WRE

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

3 A  GÓMEZ MÚNERA Victor Manuel COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    20 Nov 2002
B  GOMES Matheus BRA BRAZIL 176    26 Nov 2004
C  JIMÉNEZ SERNA Daniel COL COLOMBIA -    28 Jan 2007
D  ADRIEN Oscar URU URUGUAY -    16 Feb 1977

4 A  GOMEZ ZULUAGA Felipe COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    28 Nov 2000
B  ZWICK ELY Matheus BRA BRAZIL 131    12 Jul 1999
C  CARILLO SANTOS Javier Leonardo COL COLOMBIA -    14 Sep 2005
D  SCHINCA Federico URU URUGUAY 289    07 Oct 1980

5 A  BETANCUR Daniel COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA 143    16 Oct 1995
B  CARVALHO Mateus BRA BRAZIL 126    19 Sep 2001
C  HERNANDEZ Andrés COL COLOMBIA 150    21 Sep 2007
D  MANITO MARTINEZ Sebastian URU URUGUAY 289    05 Feb 1980

6 A  HOLGUÍN CARO Ludwin Van Jacob COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    03 Jan 2006
B  D’ALMEIDA Marcus BRA BRAZIL 4    30 Jan 1998
C  ENRIQUEZ Jorge COL COLOMBIA 50    24 Jun 1999
D  BRITOS FRAGA Diego Javier URU URUGUAY 289    08 Sep 1983

7 A  RAMIREZ Estiven COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    09 Sep 1995
B  CINTRON MEDINA Dereck Manuel PUR PUERTO RICO -    26 Nov 2007
C  XUEREB Brandon CAN CANADA 289    26 Nov 1995
D  JAJARABILLA Mario Damian ARG ARGENTINA 58    10 Jan 1999

8 A  OCHOA Antonio COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    06 Feb 2007
B  GONZALEZ REYES Angel PUR PUERTO RICO 262    13 Jul 1998
C  WILSON-POYTON Reece CAN CANADA 197    07 Feb 2000
D  SILVA Esteban Jesus Adriàn ARG ARGENTINA -    24 Feb 2006

9 A  RUIZ Jerónimo COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    30 Jul 2004
B  ORTIZ Kelvin PUR PUERTO RICO 350    06 Jul 2001
C  NG Kurtis CAN CANADA -    26 Jul 2006
D  WALTER Valentín Tomás ARG ARGENTINA 211    01 Feb 2003

10 A  RUIZ Santiago COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    13 Aug 2006
B  MUNOZ RODRIGUEZ Adrian PUR PUERTO RICO 167    16 Aug 2001
C  MAXWELL Brian CAN CANADA 222    13 Jan 1986
D  CRUZ CANTOR Santiago COL004 LIGA DE TIRO CON ARCO DEL META -    26 Aug 2002

11 B  FRANCO Hugo CUB CUBA 44    22 Feb 1992
C  PERALTA ALVAREZ Juan Pablo ECU ECUADOR 824    05 May 2006
D  SAAVEDRA Liborio PAN001 CLUB PANAMA -    05 Aug 1988

12 A  RAMIREZ Héctor Julio COL004 LIGA DE TIRO CON ARCO DEL META -    01 Sep 1985
B  CAPO RUIZ Alex Manuel CUB CUBA -    22 Jun 1992

13 A  GALLARDO Andres CHI CHILE 80    04 Aug 2003
B  MARTINEZ Bruno MEX MEXICO 222    08 Mar 1998
C  ORTEGON MORALES Lester Alejandro ECU ECUADOR 127    25 Oct 2000
D  YANEZ Alexis PAN PANAMA 234    18 May 2004

14 A  PEÑA LEIVA Tomás Ignacio CHI CHILE 109    04 Jul 2003
B  CELAYA GUAJARDO Miguel Emiliano MEX MEXICO -    22 Jun 2003
C  TORAL PÉREZ Pablo Ricardo ECU ECUADOR 256    14 Nov 1997
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Recurve Men WRE

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

15 A  AGUILAR Andres CHI CHILE 135    07 Dec 1996
B  TICAS Oscar ESA EL SALVADOR 73    28 Mar 1987
C  MORENO VELEZ Brandon COL003 LIGA VALLECAUCANA DE TIRO CON -    12 May 2006
D  HERZOG HAMEL Nanuq Luca BOL BOLIVIA -    07 Jan 2008

16 A  DUARTE CENTURION Alex Emil PAR PARAGUAY -    18 Apr 2008
B  ARCILA Santiago COL002 BOLÍVAR 31    03 Dec 1999
C  RAMOS PADILLA Juan Ángel ECU001 VALI ACADEMY -    15 Dec 2006
D  OVIEDO MILLICAN Spencer William PER PERU 350    15 Jun 1991
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Recurve Women WRE

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 A  MARTINEZ Lina Fernanda COL COLOMBIA -    26 Mar 2005
B  DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA BRAZIL 241    12 Jan 1994
C  DURAN Emma PAN PANAMA 187    30 Jun 1982
D  RIVERA Alondra PUR PUERTO RICO 115    19 Jul 2001

21 A  ARIAS Tania COL COLOMBIA -    26 Jul 2005
B  TRINDADE ESTEVEZ PEREIRA Isabelle BRA BRAZIL 60    18 May 2006
D  BRUNO RODRIGUEZ Brenda PUR PUERTO RICO 274    26 Aug 1988

22 A  RENDON Ana Maria COL COLOMBIA 41    10 Mar 1986
B  PAULINO DOS SANTOS Graziela BRA BRAZIL 119    05 Sep 1995
C  GONZALEZ MARTINEZ Miriam Esther PAN PANAMA 249    19 Oct 2000
D  COTTO VALENTIN Nilka PUR PUERTO RICO 136    29 Oct 2000

23 A  URREGO Katerine COL COLOMBIA -    18 Mar 2007
B  POSADA CAÑIZARES Leydis Lazara CUB CUBA -    20 Jul 2000
C  GONZALEZ VARGAS Oriana Gabriel ARG ARGENTINA 244    26 Jul 2006

24 A  CONTRERAS Valentina COL003 LIGA VALLECAUCANA DE TIRO CON 168    30 Jun 1988
B  CHÉNIER Virginie CAN CANADA 58    12 Sep 1994
C  PUEYO LOPEZ Alma Fiorella ARG ARGENTINA 149    03 Jun 2006
D  PONCE VÁSQUEZ Milena Anahí ECU ECUADOR -    18 Oct 2006

25 A  YEPES PÉREZ Valeria COL003 LIGA VALLECAUCANA DE TIRO CON 625    11 Jan 2004
B  HAWASH Janna CAN CANADA -    27 Sep 2006
C  ZAPATA Irene ARG ARGENTINA 190    02 Dec 2002

26 A  SILVA Sarah MEX MEXICO -    22 Mar 2003
B  POSADA Carolina COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA 344    13 Mar 2000
C  TORRES VELEZ Brianna Elizabeth ECU003 ASOTAG -    04 Jun 2008
D  PAZOS ESTEVEZ Valentina ECU001 VALI ACADEMY -    19 Jan 2007

27 A  SAUCEDO Paola MEX MEXICO 394    18 Oct 2003
B  SEPULVEDA VILLA Maira alejandra COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    20 Sep 1995
C  FERNÁNDEZ Luciana ECU003 ASOTAG -    22 Oct 2008
D  URIAS Jocelyn ESA EL SALVADOR 314    02 Jul 2001

28 A  SALCEDO ORTIZ Marlene Magali PAR PARAGUAY 274    12 Jun 1986
B  TEODORO POPPERL Ana Carolina BRA001 ESCOLA DE ARQUEIROS RENATO EMÍ 182    03 Mar 2003
C  ZAVALA TAGATA Alexandra PER PERU 205    12 Oct 2006
D  TRINDADE PEREZ Ana Noelia URU URUGUAY 394    15 Jun 1986

29 A  REIS Monica BRA004 PAMPULHA IATE CLUBE 180    24 Sep 1979
B  FORERO MARTINEZ Isabella COL007 LIGA BOGOTANA DE ARQUERÍA -    10 Nov 2004
C  DIAS DE CARVALHO MACHADO Ana Clara BRA002 DISPARA BRASIL 66    21 Jul 1999
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Compound Men WRE

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

3 A  CRUZ Christian PUR PUERTO RICO -    22 Feb 1995
B  MARTIN ARRIAGADA Alejandro Patricio CHI CHILE 112    30 Sep 1993
C  MUNOZ Daniel COL COLOMBIA 208    22 Mar 1989
D  ARENAS Sebastian COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA 71    26 May 1998

4 A  AVILA AMBERT Jandre PUR PUERTO RICO 286    18 Sep 2002
B  HERNÁNDEZ Joaquín CHI CHILE -    27 Jul 2003
C  GOMEZ ZULUAGA Julián COL COLOMBIA -    29 Aug 2006
D  GOMEZ ZULUAGA Pablo COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA 48    07 Jul 2002

5 A  RALAT Bryan PUR PUERTO RICO -    24 Aug 1995
B  VARGAS Juan Andrés CHI CHILE 113    13 May 1992
C  VILLEGAS CORREA Sebastian COL COLOMBIA -    19 Jun 2005
D  BONILLA Juan Fernando COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA 215    12 Jan 1995

6 A  PIZARRO LATORRE Jean PUR PUERTO RICO 19    11 Jul 1992
B  INFANTE PÉREZ Agustín CHI CHILE 103    21 Feb 2005
C  MOSQUERA MOSQUERA Jaider COL COLOMBIA -    28 Jul 2007
D  NIKOLAJUK Ivan ARG ARGENTINA 98    08 Nov 2000

7 A  DEL RIO Juan MEX MEXICO 72    28 Dec 2000
B  ABREU Luccas BRA BRAZIL 60    27 Jan 1999
C  HERNANDEZ Roberto ESA EL SALVADOR 52    09 Jan 1989
D  SABADO Kevin ARG ARGENTINA 255    23 Jan 1991

8 A  PEREZ CHAVEZ Pablo MEX MEXICO -    28 Jun 2000
B  MORAES REGO DE SOUZA William BRA BRAZIL 314    02 Aug 1995
C  NOLASCO Douglas Vladimir ESA EL SALVADOR 47    10 Oct 1999
D  KNORR Iván Alberto ARG ARGENTINA 185    12 Sep 1987

9 A  BECERRA Miguel MEX MEXICO 86    28 May 2000
B  DA SILVA Jairo Rodrigo BRA BRAZIL 96    09 Dec 2002
C  VELIZ Miguel Angel ESA EL SALVADOR 50    03 Mar 1984
D  BROWN Alexio BAH BAHAMAS 314    26 Sep 1989

10 B  SOLANO GARCIA Juan Carlos CRC001 ARQUEROS DE OCCIDENTE -    07 Nov 1966
C  PINOTTI SOSA Lucas Michel URU URUGUAY -    12 May 1999
D  ROLLE Leron BAH BAHAMAS 364    05 May 2005

11 B  OLEAS RODRIGUEZ Mateo Sebastian ECU ECUADOR 154    27 May 2003
C  LOUSADA José Cláudio BRA003 L.A. ARCHERY 314    27 Jan 1980

12 A  SANCHEZ RUIZ DIAZ Wildo Gabriel PAR PARAGUAY 255    23 Jun 1986
B  DRAPEAU Jose USA001 BIG WOODS GOODS 625    03 Sep 1969
C  ENRIQUEZ Omar COL003 LIGA VALLECAUCANA DE TIRO CON -    29 Jan 1971
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Compound Women WRE

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

16 A  SEPÚLVEDA MEJÍA Isabella COL COLOMBIA -    14 Jul 2005
B  RENTERIA RODRIGUEZ Isis Mahared MEX MEXICO -    23 Feb 2006
C  CHEFFER Daniela Paola ARG ARGENTINA 223    31 Dec 1981
D  FERIA Manuela COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    20 Apr 2003

17 A  USQUIANO Alejandra COL COLOMBIA 11    12 May 1993
B  JIMENEZ VALDEZ Maria Regina MEX MEXICO -    07 Nov 2003
C  GONZALEZ Guillermina ARG ARGENTINA 266    04 Nov 2005
D  TABORDA CANO Evelyn COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    09 Dec 1996

18 A  QUINTERO VANEGAS María José COL COLOMBIA -    22 Feb 2008
B  HERNÁNDEZ Ana Sofía MEX MEXICO 75    15 Feb 2003
C  GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia ARG ARGENTINA 125    17 Mar 1977
D  CORREA Ariana COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    12 Mar 2006

19 A  CARDONA ALVAREZ Michelle  Dayana COL COLOMBIA -    14 Jul 2007
B  CORADO Paola ESA EL SALVADOR 53    02 Feb 2003
C  RAMIREZ GONZALEZ Paola PUR PUERTO RICO 24    21 Feb 1999
D  HARADA Camila Hikari BRA BRAZIL 88    18 Apr 1993

20 A  CORONAS CARRION Paola Isabel PAN001 CLUB PANAMA 286    26 Oct 2005
B  ALVARENGA FUNES Camila ESA EL SALVADOR 64    27 Mar 2002
C  CINTRON RUIZ Marla PUR PUERTO RICO 218    07 Jul 1995
D  RODRIGUES Bianca BRA BRAZIL 50    28 Apr 1996

21 A  BARRIA Astrid PAN PANAMA 155    21 Feb 2003
B  PAIZ Sofia ESA EL SALVADOR 47    13 May 1997
C  ORTIZ DAVILA Kamila Alejandra PUR PUERTO RICO -    30 Dec 2009
D  APARECIDA FERRARI OLIVEIRA Larissa BRA BRAZIL 94    15 Sep 1993

22 B  NAVARRETE VARGAS Mia ECU ECUADOR 106    04 May 2004
C  VINCENCH PASTEN Mariana Paz CHI CHILE 187    06 Mar 2003
D  GALLEGO LOPEZ Juliana COL005 LIGA RISARALDENSE DE TIRO CON 131    23 Feb 2004

23 A  TAYLOR-BROWN Rachel Amy BAH BAHAMAS 246    07 Mar 1990
B  RODRIGO BUENO Blanca Maritza ECU ECUADOR 147    08 Dec 2006
C  OLEA PRADO Aurora CHI CHILE 116    16 Oct 2007

24 A  ZORTEA Renata BRA003 L.A. ARCHERY 266    17 Mar 1991
B  TORRES CESPEDES Bianca Monserrat PAR PARAGUAY 197    16 Apr 2009
C  LOPES VALONI Eduarda BRA001 ESCOLA DE ARQUEIROS RENATO EMÍ -    06 Oct 2003
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Barebow Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

27 A  CASTRO GUTIERREZ Juan Alejandro CHI CHILE -    21 Aug 1982
B  ABRODOS Matias Valentin ARG ARGENTINA -    07 Sep 1978
C  QUINTERO POSSO Danny COL001 LIGA ANTIOQUEÑA DE ARQUERIA -    15 Sep 1982

28 A  MAC-NAMARA Fabian CHI CHILE -    19 Oct 1976
B  CASTELLANOS Denis Esteban ARG ARGENTINA -    06 Nov 1986
C  PACHECO Ender ECU001 VALI ACADEMY -    30 Aug 1991
D  PAZ Ricardo COL007 LIGA BOGOTANA DE ARQUERÍA -    28 Dec 1968

29 A  SIU Fernando PAN PANAMA -    29 Sep 1971
B  MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Marwin Johnivier COL006 ARQUEROS CALI -    16 Jun 1987
C  PROAÑO Jorge ECU001 VALI ACADEMY -    26 Jan 1974
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Barebow Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

31 A  PARRADO MAYORGA Yessmin Paola COL004 LIGA DE TIRO CON ARCO DEL META -    14 Jun 1991
C  RESTREPO BERMUDEZ Astrid Andrea COL004 LIGA DE TIRO CON ARCO DEL META -    20 Jun 1984
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Recurve Men South American Championship

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

3 B  GOMES Matheus BRA BRAZIL -    26 Nov 2004
C  JIMÉNEZ SERNA Daniel COL COLOMBIA -    28 Jan 2007
D  ADRIEN Oscar URU URUGUAY -    16 Feb 1977

4 B  ZWICK ELY Matheus BRA BRAZIL -    12 Jul 1999
C  CARILLO SANTOS Javier Leonardo COL COLOMBIA -    14 Sep 2005
D  SCHINCA Federico URU URUGUAY -    07 Oct 1980

5 B  CARVALHO Mateus BRA BRAZIL -    19 Sep 2001
C  HERNANDEZ Andrés COL COLOMBIA -    21 Sep 2007
D  MANITO MARTINEZ Sebastian URU URUGUAY -    05 Feb 1980

6 B  D’ALMEIDA Marcus BRA BRAZIL -    30 Jan 1998
C  ENRIQUEZ Jorge COL COLOMBIA -    24 Jun 1999
D  BRITOS FRAGA Diego Javier URU URUGUAY -    08 Sep 1983

7 D  JAJARABILLA Mario Damian ARG ARGENTINA -    10 Jan 1999

8 D  SILVA Esteban Jesus Adriàn ARG ARGENTINA -    24 Feb 2006

9 D  WALTER Valentín Tomás ARG ARGENTINA -    01 Feb 2003

11 C  PERALTA ALVAREZ Juan Pablo ECU ECUADOR -    05 May 2006

13 A  GALLARDO Andres CHI CHILE -    04 Aug 2003
C  ORTEGON MORALES Lester Alejandro ECU ECUADOR -    25 Oct 2000
D  YANEZ Alexis PAN PANAMA -    18 May 2004

14 A  PEÑA LEIVA Tomás Ignacio CHI CHILE -    04 Jul 2003
C  TORAL PÉREZ Pablo Ricardo ECU ECUADOR -    14 Nov 1997

15 A  AGUILAR Andres CHI CHILE -    07 Dec 1996
D  HERZOG HAMEL Nanuq Luca BOL BOLIVIA -    07 Jan 2008

16 A  DUARTE CENTURION Alex Emil PAR PARAGUAY -    18 Apr 2008
D  OVIEDO MILLICAN Spencer William PER PERU -    15 Jun 1991

AR_C51A Page 8/11Report Created: 20 May 2025 00:33 @ UTC-05:00



Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Recurve Women South American Championship

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 A  MARTINEZ Lina Fernanda COL COLOMBIA -    26 Mar 2005
B  DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA BRAZIL -    12 Jan 1994
C  DURAN Emma PAN PANAMA -    30 Jun 1982

21 A  ARIAS Tania COL COLOMBIA -    26 Jul 2005
B  TRINDADE ESTEVEZ PEREIRA Isabelle BRA BRAZIL -    18 May 2006

22 A  RENDON Ana Maria COL COLOMBIA -    10 Mar 1986
B  PAULINO DOS SANTOS Graziela BRA BRAZIL -    05 Sep 1995
C  GONZALEZ MARTINEZ Miriam Esther PAN PANAMA -    19 Oct 2000

23 A  URREGO Katerine COL COLOMBIA -    18 Mar 2007
C  GONZALEZ VARGAS Oriana Gabriel ARG ARGENTINA -    26 Jul 2006

24 C  PUEYO LOPEZ Alma Fiorella ARG ARGENTINA -    03 Jun 2006
D  PONCE VÁSQUEZ Milena Anahí ECU ECUADOR -    18 Oct 2006

25 C  ZAPATA Irene ARG ARGENTINA -    02 Dec 2002

28 A  SALCEDO ORTIZ Marlene Magali PAR PARAGUAY -    12 Jun 1986
C  ZAVALA TAGATA Alexandra PER PERU -    12 Oct 2006
D  TRINDADE PEREZ Ana Noelia URU URUGUAY -    15 Jun 1986
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Compound Men South American Championship

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

3 B  MARTIN ARRIAGADA Alejandro Patricio CHI CHILE -    30 Sep 1993
C  MUNOZ Daniel COL COLOMBIA -    22 Mar 1989

4 B  HERNÁNDEZ Joaquín CHI CHILE -    27 Jul 2003
C  GOMEZ ZULUAGA Julián COL COLOMBIA -    29 Aug 2006

5 B  VARGAS Juan Andrés CHI CHILE -    13 May 1992
C  VILLEGAS CORREA Sebastian COL COLOMBIA -    19 Jun 2005

6 B  INFANTE PÉREZ Agustín CHI CHILE -    21 Feb 2005
C  MOSQUERA MOSQUERA Jaider COL COLOMBIA -    28 Jul 2007
D  NIKOLAJUK Ivan ARG ARGENTINA -    08 Nov 2000

7 B  ABREU Luccas BRA BRAZIL -    27 Jan 1999
D  SABADO Kevin ARG ARGENTINA -    23 Jan 1991

8 B  MORAES REGO DE SOUZA William BRA BRAZIL -    02 Aug 1995
D  KNORR Iván Alberto ARG ARGENTINA -    12 Sep 1987

9 B  DA SILVA Jairo Rodrigo BRA BRAZIL -    09 Dec 2002

10 C  PINOTTI SOSA Lucas Michel URU URUGUAY -    12 May 1999

11 B  OLEAS RODRIGUEZ Mateo Sebastian ECU ECUADOR -    27 May 2003

12 A  SANCHEZ RUIZ DIAZ Wildo Gabriel PAR PARAGUAY -    23 Jun 1986
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Medellin (COL)

20-25 May 2025

2025 South American Open Championship

Compound Women South American Championship

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET Vers. 1.3 (20 May 2025 00:33 UTC)

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

16 A  SEPÚLVEDA MEJÍA Isabella COL COLOMBIA -    14 Jul 2005
C  CHEFFER Daniela Paola ARG ARGENTINA -    31 Dec 1981

17 A  USQUIANO Alejandra COL COLOMBIA -    12 May 1993
C  GONZALEZ Guillermina ARG ARGENTINA -    04 Nov 2005

18 A  QUINTERO VANEGAS María José COL COLOMBIA -    22 Feb 2008
C  GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia ARG ARGENTINA -    17 Mar 1977

19 A  CARDONA ALVAREZ Michelle  Dayana COL COLOMBIA -    14 Jul 2007
D  HARADA Camila Hikari BRA BRAZIL -    18 Apr 1993

20 D  RODRIGUES Bianca BRA BRAZIL -    28 Apr 1996

21 A  BARRIA Astrid PAN PANAMA -    21 Feb 2003
D  APARECIDA FERRARI OLIVEIRA Larissa BRA BRAZIL -    15 Sep 1993

22 B  NAVARRETE VARGAS Mia ECU ECUADOR -    04 May 2004
C  VINCENCH PASTEN Mariana Paz CHI CHILE -    06 Mar 2003

23 B  RODRIGO BUENO Blanca Maritza ECU ECUADOR -    08 Dec 2006
C  OLEA PRADO Aurora CHI CHILE -    16 Oct 2007

24 B  TORRES CESPEDES Bianca Monserrat PAR PARAGUAY -    16 Apr 2009
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